| FORM PTO-1619A<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | 04-10-2006  | P  | 8. Department of Commerca<br>latent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT  |
|---|---|--|---|
|   | 103214371   |  | Allegan av Daglegh, 47 4454   |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and   | d Trademarks: Please record the at  |  | Attorney Docket: 47-1154<br>at(s) or copy(les).   |
| Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation  | Conveyance T  | ype<br>☐ Security Ag<br>☐ Change of I  |   |
| Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error   | ☐ Merger  | Other  | Tamo  |
| Reel # Frame  |   | U.S. Governm   | nent  |
| Corrective Document   | {   | or Use ONLY by U.S. Gove   |   |
| Reel # Frame  |   | epartmental File   | Secret File   |
| Conveying Party(ies)  |   | il names of conveying p  | adia atrobad  |
| Conveying Larty(ise)  | Mark u additions  | i names of conveying p   | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1) Ricky Hsu   |   |  | Month Day Year<br>03 03 2006  |
| Name (line 2)   |   |  | •   |
| Second Party  |   | ·  | Execution Date  Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1)   |   |  |   |
| Name (line 2)   | ·   |  |   |
| Receiving Party   | ∏ Marki   | f additional names of re   | ceiving parties attached  |
| Name (line 1) Honda Motor (   |   |  | If document to be recorded  |
| Name (line 2)   |   | <del></del>  | is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not  |
| Ivaline (alle 2)  | <del></del>   |  | domiciled in the United States,<br>an appointment of a domestic   |
| Address (line 1) No. 1-1, Minar   | ml-Aoyama 2-chome   |  | representative is attached. (Designation must be a  |
| Address (line 2) Minato-ku  |   |  | separate document from<br>Assignment.)  |
|   |   |  |   |
| Address (line 3) Tokyo  | Japan   |  |   |
| Domestic Representative Na  | State/Cour<br>arme and Address Ente   | etry<br>or for the first Receiving   | Zip Code<br>Party only.   |
| Name  |   |  |   |
| Address (line 1)  |   |  |   |
| Address (line 2)  |   |  |   |
| Address (line 3)  |   |  |   |
|   |   |  |   |
| Address (line 4)  |   |  |   |
|   | FOR OFFICE USE  | ONLY   |   |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of<br>time for reviewing the document and gather<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Int<br>Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Redu<br>0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignm<br>ADDRESS. | ring the data needed to complete the Cov<br>formation Officer, Washington, D.C. 202:<br>action Project (0651-0027). Washington, I | rer Sheet. Send comments<br>31 and to the Office of Infor<br>D.C. 20503. Sea OMB Infor | regarding this burden estimate to the<br>mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office<br>restion Collection Budget Package |
| Mail docum  | ents to be recorded with required<br>Patents and Trademarks, Box As   | l cover sheet(s) inform<br>signments : Washing   | nation to:<br>ton, D.C. 20231   |

PAGE 9/11 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:40:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-52

| FORM PTO-161<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | 9B  | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| Correspondent  | Name and Address  | Area Code and Telephone Number                  | 301 365 9040   |  |  |
| Name   | Patricia E. Hong  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Plumsea Law Group   | , LLC.  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 10411 Motor City Dr   | ive, Suite 320                                  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   | Bethesda, MD 2081   | 7   |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Application Nu   | mber(s) or Patent N   | umber(s)  | lonal numbers attached.  |  |  |
|  |   | er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT       |  |  |  |
|  | t Application Number(s)                                     | P.  | stent Number(s)  |  |  |
| 29/251,638   |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Patent Coopera   | ation Treaty (PCT)  |   |  |  |  |
| <u>only if</u> a   | T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT                                     | PCT PCT  |  |  |
|  | <del></del>   | PC: PC:   | POI L  |  |  |
| Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount   | Fee Amo   | ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41         | ): \$ 40   |  |  |
| Method of I<br>Deposit Ac  | •   | Enclosed Deposit Account                        |  |  |  |
| •  |   | additional fees can be charged to the account.) |  |  |  |
|  | Deposit a   | Account Number:                                 | #  |  |  |
|  | Authoriz  | ation to charge additional fees:                | Yes No   |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |   |   |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |   |   |  |  |  |
| Patricia E.  | Hong  | 110010  | April 3, 2006  |  |  |
| Name of Perso  | on Signing  | Signature                                       | Date   |  |  |
| <del></del>  |   | <del></del>                                     | <del></del>  |  |  |

PAGE 10/11 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:40:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-52

REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0269

Attorney Docket: 47-1154 Ref: H1054133US01 A05296

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| invente   |  |  |  | allfornia, U.S.A., hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have<br>FRONT FACE OF A WHEEL for which an application for Letters Patent of  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| the Uni   | ted State  | es has be  | en prepared,   | · · ·  |  |  |  |
| · · · · ·   |  | the Dec  | eclaration for said application executed on even date herewith;  |  |  |  |  |
|   | $\boxtimes$  | said ap  | plication having been file   | ed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 10, 2006</u>   |  |  |  |
|   | 4  | and ac   | corded Serial Number 29  | ?/251,638, and was amended on (if applicable);   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  | ed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  | the United States of America being designated;   |  |  |  |
| . 78  | WHERE  | AS,  | Honda Motor Ca., Ltd.  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  | ·  |  | na 2-chome   |  |  |  |
| ·   |  |  | Minato-ku, Tokyo   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  | JAPAN  |  |  |  |  |
| describ<br>grante<br>and all<br>officer<br>and the<br>respect<br>and m<br>general | r unto the din so division: AND so or agentally We AND string said ake allully do en | e Assignated Assignate | tee, its successors, legal relation, and the entire ri-<br>lation, and the entire ri-<br>United States and its ter-<br>is, continuations and exter-<br>gnor authorizes and req-<br>y country to issue all said<br>gnor warrants and coverned<br>texecuted and will not ex-<br>gnor agrees to communi-<br>in, to execute all divisions<br>oaths relating to said in<br>a possible to aid the said<br>en requested so to do by | Letters Patent to said Assignee; and Trademarks or any other proper Letters Patent to said Assignee; ants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; icate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us al, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents evention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and it Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or said Assignee. |  |  |  |
| •   |  | •  | IN WITNESS WHEREOF   | F, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.  |  |  |  |
| ÷   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Dare:_  |  | 3/   | 3/06   | Simulation   |  |  |  |
| ,   |  | _/_  | <del>/</del>   | North District   |  |  |  |
|   |  | *  |  | 14Aules PECKÀ LI20   |  |  |  |
|   | 1  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

PAGE 11/11 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:40:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR;USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-52

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0270